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Government of India
Ministry of External Affairs

New Delhi

No. E/551/1/2020-RTI
08 July 2020

To:
Mr. Nikhil Kumar
BypassRoad,1A, Gaya
Bihar - 823001

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005

Sir,

Pleaserefer to your RTIapplication bearing Registration No. MOEAF/R/E120100417 dated 25
June2020 seeking information under RTIAct, 2005.

2. Only point no. 2 of your query pertains to the undersigned CPIO.This Ministry has already answered a Parliamentary Question on this issue, which is available in public domain. A copy of the same isenclosed for your information.

3. For information with respect to point number 1, the application has already been forwarded to the concerned division of this Ministry vide Registration No. MOEAF/R/T120100417/1 for appropriate action at their end.

4. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Dr. Amit Telang, Director(East Asia) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi -110001, within a month from the date of receipt of this letter.

Yoursfaithfully,

~
(Karthik G. Iyer)

DS(China)& CPIO
Roomno. 270 A, South Block,

New Delhi - 110001
Telefax:23011356

Email: dschina2@mea.gov.in

CCto:

1. Ms. DeepaJain, Under Secretary (RTI),MEA,New Delhi
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QUESTION No. 2923 BORDER DISPUTEWITH CHINA-

March 11,2020

LOKSABHA
UNSTARREDQUESTIONNo. 2923
TO BEANSWEREDON 11.03.2020

BORDERDISPUTEWITH CHINA

2923. DR.AMARSINGH:

Will the Minister of EXTERNALAFFAIRSbe pleased to state:

(a) the details of border dispute with China including the present status ofthe areas under question;

(b) whether we are holding them as per our claim or not; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the list of areas we are not holding as per our claims?

ANSWER
THEMINISTEROFSTATEIN THEMINISTRYOFEXTERNALAFFAIRS

[SHRIV. MURALEEDHARAN]

(a) to (c) China disputes the international boundary between India and China. In the Eastern sector, China claims approximately 90,000 square kilometers of Indian Territory in the state of Arunachal Pradesh. Indian Territory under the occupation of China in the Union Territory of Ladakh is approximately 38,000 square kilometers. In addition, under the so-called China-Pakistan 'Boundary Agreement' signed between China and Pakistan on 2 March 1963, Pakistan illegally ceded 5,180 square kilometers of Indian territory in Pakistan Occupied Kashmir to China.

India's consistent and principled position is that Arunachal Pradesh and the entire Union Territories of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh have been, are and shall be an integral part of India. This fact has been clearly conveyed to the Chinese side on several occasions.
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RTI Details https:llrtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.

. ..~-
RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3lTW~ ~'a fcrcRuT)

Registration Number MOEAF/Rff/2Q/Q0417/2 Date of Receipt 25/06/2020
(Q'3ft C{5xOJ "fflsm) :

" (mfuc8t~) :
Transferred From (fl Ministry of External Affairs on 26/06/2020 With Reference

~r~i"ffRCi) : Number: MOEAF/Hrr/20/00417_._-
Remarks(~) : RTIapplication is being transfer for appropriate action.

Typeof Receipt (~ Electronically Language of English
Transferred from Other Request(~'qCBTWON): Public Authority cf5T~) :

Name (;w:r) : Kumar Nikhil Gender(~) : Male
Address (GCfT) : Bypass Road, 1A,Gaya, Pin:823001
State (~) : B'h

~ I
Phone Number (ffi

~):

Email-ID (~_~) :-
Status (~)

(Rural/Urban) :

Requester Letter
Number(~ Lf?r ~)

:

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ? (CfllT

~'1OOWr~~CBT
t?) :

Amount Paid (~ CBT
:fffiR) :

, -.

1 ar Country ( ~T) : India
--------1

Mobile Number +91-9711184676
(~~):

+91-9711184676

Nikhilchitransh@rediffmail.com

Urban Education Above Graduate
Status:

Details not provided Details not Letter Date: provided

-------------------·----------------------------1No
Indian

Citizenship
Status F1JIIRC{5CiJ)

Request US (China) I
Pertains to

(~'q f.i9fM~Cl 1~t) :'---------------,---...._------_._---
Information Sought For appropriate action.

(\J1H C{5J{( .,-Trft-):1-----__
o " IRTIT 1. ~ow much Indian territory is under illegal occupatio~"~rrqma J.ext(~ PakIstan and since When.

~~ (jlQ): ~. ~ow muc? Indian territory is under illegal occupation of China and since When.

(Received by Prime Mode of Payment Minister's Office) Payment (:fffiR Gateway (original recipient) CBTWON)
-----_._-------------------'-Does It concern the No(Normal)

life or Liberty of a
Person?

(CfllT ~ fcRlt ~ ~ ~
31~ f<lc4'5lctT~ ~ t?) :
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